PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM MYLAN, INC. TO MYLAN INC. previously recorded on Reel 034252 Frame 988. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN W. DENNY	05/15/2014
KEVIN OSTRANDER	05/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYLAN INC.
Street Address:	781 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD
City:	MORGANTOWN
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14551935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYLAN1.001P2C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS S.H. COWAN
SIGNATURE:	/ Thomas Cowan /
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=MYLAN1.001P2C1 Assignment - Corrective#page1.tif source=MYLAN1.001P2C1 Assignment - Corrective#page2.tif

PATENT 503710221 REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0243

source=MYLAN1.001P2C1 Assignment - Old Coversheet and assignment#page1.tif source=MYLAN1.001P2C1 Assignment - Old Coversheet and assignment#page2.tif source=MYLAN1.001P2C1 Assignment - Old Coversheet and assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0244



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home [Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

I		
H	PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET	٦
_		J

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN W. DENNY			05/15/2014	
KEVIN OSTRANDER			05/08/2014	
RECEIVING PART	FY DATA			
Name:	MYLAN, INC.			
Street Address:	781 CHESTNUT	RIDGE ROAD		
City:	MORGANTOWN			
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	26505			
PROPERTY NUMI	BERS Total: 1			
Property	/ Туре	Number		
Application Number:		14551935		
<u> </u>				
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA			
CONTROL ONDER	OF DAIA			
Fex Number: Phone:	(205)504-54			
Emnill: Contespondance will be sent to the armes agains as first.	304-999-255 myler, datki an seil er gyldstrae sector is jaja secenam al tabilit	traffer white a literacy		
Contractions will be award with a manus advances (injut attact to unconstanting in a manus advances) of the manus advances (injut attact to unconstanting in a manus advances) of the manus advances (injut attact to unconstanting in a manus advances) Advances (injut attact to unconstanting injut attact to				
	WORGANG	II. WEST VIRROHIA 76501		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MPI 3179-CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MIKI HINTON				
Signature:	ignature: /miki hinton/			

PATENT 11/24/2014 REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0245

Date:	11/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MPl3179Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
BPAS-th: Recolor/bas:	PATE/27/89A 11/CAR29/4	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 11/24/2014 REEL: 037927 FRAME: 0246

	Assignment of Patent Application
	Whereas, we, John W. DENNY and Kevin OSTRANDER hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEDICAMENT STORAGE, DISPENSING, AND ADMINISTRATION
	[N] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 11/24/2014 ,Application Number 14/551,935
Initial Block for all changes on this page.	[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and MYLAN INC [3] Whereas, MYLA[4], INC:, herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is 781 Chestnut Ridge Road, Morgantown, WV 26505 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
	The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.
Į	John W. DENNY Date
7	Sevin OSTRANDER Date

Page 1 of 1

1	
	Assignment of Patent Application
	Whereas, we, John W. DENNY and Kevin OSTRANDER hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEDICAMENT STORAGE, DISPENSING, AND ADMINISTRATION
	[X] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 11/24/2014 ,Application Number 14/551,935
	[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
itial Block rall changes this page.	MYLAN INC. Whereas, MYLAN, INC., herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is 781 Chestnut Ridge Road, Morgantown, WV 26505 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:
O <i>O <i>O ate: \$2 1). \$ ate:</i></i>	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
	The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.
	John. De . Stistly
	John W. DENNY Date 5/8/14
	Kevin OSTRANDER Date
	Page I of I

Assi	gnment of Patent Application	
have invented certain new and use	nd Kevin OSTRANDER hereafter refer ful improvements relating to a SYSTEM E, DISPENSING, AND ADMINISTRA	AND METHOD
[] for which an application for a Uni	ited States patent was filed on	,Application
[] for which an application for a Uni	ited States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, MYLAN, INC., herein ref Ridge Road, Morgantown, WV 26 the same:	ferred to as assignee, whose post office add 505 is desirous of acquiring the entire righ	lress is 781 Chestnut t, title and interest in
acknowledged, and other good and vesell, assign and transfer unto said assume United States and all countries through in whole or in part, substitutions, courtee entire right, title and interest in an United States and all countries through in whole or in part, substitutions, conhereby authorize and request the Countries Patent to said assignee, of the eand behalf; and for the use and behalf	of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the valuable consideration, We, the applicant, I signee the full and exclusive right to the signee the full and exclusive right to the signee the world including any divisions, renoversions, reissues, prolongations and extend to any and all Patents which may be grahout the world including any divisions, renoversions, reissues, prolongations and extending the world including any divisions, renoversions, reissues, prolongations and extending the world including any divisions, renoversions, reissues, prolongations and extending the world including any divisions, and extending the result of the signal representatives, to the full of the signal continuous as the same would have been also as the same would have been as the same would have been also as the same would have been as the same would hav	by these presents do said invention in the newals, continuations tensions thereof, and anted therefor in the newals, continuations ensions thereof. We to issue said United same, for its sole use end of the term for
document any identification which n	firm of Kramer Amado, P.C. the powe may be necessary or desired to reference Inited States Patent and Trademark Off	the property being
John Le	5/15/14	
ONI W. DENNY	Date	
Mi th	5/8/14	
Cevin OSTRANIDER	Date 1. 1.	AL

Page 1 of 1